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Question 1: What is your zip code?

Respondents ~ Percentage County

: 25.0%
401 20.5% Missoula
386 19.7% Flathead
278 14.2% | Lewis & Clark 20.0%
259 13.2% Gallatin
167 8.5% Yellowstone 15.0%
74 3.8% Cascade
65 3.3% Ravalli
50 2.6% Carbon 10.0%
29 1.5% Jefferson
27 1.4% Silver Bow 5.0%
21 1.1% Richland I .
19 1.0% | Beaverhead 0.0% ==
19 1.0% Dawson @ > PR @ @ N ' Q K
17 0.9% Lincoln & ,5§\‘2’{b <bO\'Z’ Q,g\é\ 45}00 90"’6 Q:b“fb Orzy@o @@o Q}Q’o d
15 0.8% Lake W e & <& ¥y
13 0.7% Hil N2 -
10 0.5% Madison
10 0.5% Powell Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
9 0.5% Custer
9 0.5% Out of State
9 0.5% | Unknown - Error
8 0.4% Roosevelt
8 0.4% Sanders
8 0.4% Valley
7 0.4% Park
7 0.4% Stillwater
3 0.2% Deer Lodge
3 0.2% Glacier
3 0.2% Musselshell
3 0.2% Phillips
3 0.2% Toole
2 0.1% Carter
2 0.1% Chouteau
2 0.1% Fergus
2 0.1% | Golden Valley
2 0.1% Mineral
2 0.1% Praire
1 0.1% Big Horn
1 0.1% Blaine
1 0.1% Broadwater
1 0.1% Fallon
1 0.1% Liberty
1 0.1% Powder River
1 0.1% Teton
1 0.1% Wibaux
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Question 2: Please select your age group.

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

32.30% 32.76%

18.57%

16.07%

0.31%

Under 18 19-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 3: What type of community setting do you live in?

70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

58.36%

19.39%
12.48%

9.77%

Small Town Urban-fringe County (rural / the
populations 5,000+)  (populations less (transition zone country)
than 5,000) between urban and

City (urban -

country)

Respondents: Answered=1955, Skipped=5
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Question 4: What is your annual household income?

30.00%
25.77%

25.00%
22.30%
20.05%
20.00%
15.87%
15.00%
9.80%
10.00%
6.22%
5.00% I
0.00%

Less than $25,000 - $50,000 - $75,000 - More than  Prefer not to
$24,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $100,000 answer

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 5: How do you get around for transportation most often?

E0.008¢ 73.07%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
19.87%
20.00%
10.00% 5.58%
1.08% 0.41%
oooy, N
Walking Biking Motor vehicle Public Ride share
(includes transportation  (carpool, Uber,
motorcycle and Lyft)
moped)

Respondents: Answered=1953, Skipped=7
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Question 6: Do you have access to a motor vehicle?

120.00%
100.00% 95.46%

80.00%

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

2.81% 1.73%
Yes, | own one Yes, but it belongs to No
another member of my
household

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 7: What’s the distance from your home to work/school?

30.00% 28.21%
26.22%

25.00%

20.00%
17.04%

14.03%

15.00%

10.20%

10.00%

4.29%

5.00%

0.00%
Lessthan2  2-5 miles 6-10 miles  10-20 miles More than 30 Not applicable
miles miles

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 8: How often do you typically walk for the following trip purposes?

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

0%

0%

Access to parks, trails and recreation areas

9.54%

12.55%

13.47%

40.56%

23.88%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Commute to work/school

51.99%

18.98%

6.63%

9.39%

13.01%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Shopping, errands, dining

27.09%

21.48%

14.80%

27.65%

8.98%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

0%

0%

Visiting friends

19.95%

25.87%

17.76%

28.98%

7.45%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Community events

22.55%

27.40%

22.14%

24.54%

3.37%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Access to transit

66.33%

21.33%

- 4.44%
' 2.50%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

Leisure and fithess

4.34%

5.61%

6.89%

36.53%

46.63%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 9: How often do you typically bike for the following trip purposes?

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

Access to parks, trails and recreation areas

17.76%

12.86%

15.36%

39.85%

14.18%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Commute to work/school

43.21%

15.31%

8.06%

14.74%

18.67%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Never

Rarely

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

0%

0%

0%

Shopping, errands, dining

33.93%

18.16%

13.57%

25.87%

8.47%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Visiting friends

27.91%

21.89%

16.48%

26.48%

7.24%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Community events

30.51%

22.96%

17.50%

23.98%

5.05%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Access to transit

Never 74.03%

Rarely

Monthly . 2.86%
Weekly . 2.86%

Daily ' 1.53%

18.72%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Leisure and fithess

Never 13.67%

Rarely 8.32%

Monthly 10.97%

Weekly 41.68%

Daily 25.36%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 10: For a typical walking trip, what distance is comfortable for you?
(1/4 mile is approximately 3 to 4 city blocks or about 5 minutes walking time)

50% 47.55%

45%

40%

35%

0% 28.72%

25%
0,

AL 16.22%

15%

10%
4.64%
5%

1.22% - 1.63%
0% — L1

Up to 1/4 mile Up to 1/2 mile Upto 1 mile Up to 2 miles More than2 Not applicable

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 11: For a typical bicycle trip, what distance is comfortable for you?

50%

45% 43.88%
40%

35%

30%

25%

20% 17.91%

20.92%

15%
10.56%

e 6.02%

5%
0% —

Lessthan1l 1-3miles 3-5miles 6-10miles 10 or more Not applicable
mile miles

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 12: Which of the following reasons for walking apply to you? Select
up to 3.

Not applicable ' 2.24%

waic et G <3.16%

Walking is faster than driving or public transportation - 6.38%

| walk to reach public transportation ' 4.44%

It is more cost effective than driving _ 26.28%
Environmental reasons (reduce carbon footprint, pollution
i P oo | 51 20%

I am physically unable to drive | 0.56%
| do not have a drivers license ] 0.56%

| do not have access to a car, car pool, or ride share ' 1.33%

Srerasemecreton | o -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 13: Which of the following reasons for biking apply to you? Select up
to 3.

Not applicable [l 11.22%
Biking is faster than driving or public transportation _ 21.48%

| bike to reach public transportation | 0.31%

It is more cost effective than driving — 37.09%
Environmental reasons (reduce carbon footprint, o
pollution etc.) R, 52 0%

I am physically unable to drive | 0.36%
| do not have a drivers license i 0.51%

| do not have access to a car, car pool, or ride share ' 1.12%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 14: Where do you walk? Select all that apply.

Not applicable ' 1.53%

g s A o'
Shared use paths adjacent to streets or roads — 55.20%
Shared use paths in parks _ 72.50%
County roads — 28.98%

Rural highways - 10.61%

Major streets without sidewalks - 12.35%

Major streets with sidewalks — 47.70%
Local streets without sidewalks _ 55.36%
Local streets (lower traffic volumes and lower speeds)
with sidewalks I - -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 15: Where do you bike? Select all that apply.

Not applicable - 11.73%

Biking trails 70.46%

Shared use paths adjacent to streets or roads _ 61.07%

58.37%

County roads

Rural highways 44.69%

Major streets without on street bicycle facilities 43.57%
Major streets with on street bicycle facilities (paved shoulders,

bike lanes) 55.05%

Local streets without bicycle facilities 70.31%

Local streets with bicycle lanes or signed bike route 64.08%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 16: Which of these best describes the type of riding you do most
often as a bicyclist? Select up to 3.

60.00% 54 8504
50.00%
40.00%
o 49 450 33.98% 35.05% 35.41%
30.00%
20.00% 15.20% 14.80%
11.48%
10.00%
o .
0.00% — o -
. N ) R . . . < )
UM I PR L
o% & @ @ >\ o
A o o W@ o o o o
e\\ NS e.d% RN a(\oe W
@) N O - X
o ST &
o ° S0 \°
6\(\0 60‘6
o

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 17: Which best describes your comfort level as a bicyclist?

| do not bike 10.08%

| only feel comfortable on dedicated facilities 6.55%

| prefer dedicated facilities, but will ride on some roads
where space is available and traffic is manageable

| am confident and comfortable riding with traffic on the

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

40.48%

Respondents: Answered=1954, Skipped=6
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Question 18: What prevents you from walking more?

Prefer not to walk ' 3.32%

Distances to the places | need to go ([ NG 61.02%
Other transportation is faster || NN 26.68%
Courtesy of drivers - 14.34%
Sidewalks and/or paths are missing or in poor condition || NG 31.17%
Time (too busy) _ 37.96%
Environmental: weather, hilly terrain, wind — 22.96%

i i iffi fortable to
Large intersections that acrreoglsfflcult or uncom — 16.84%

Need to transport other people or things _ 35.87%

Concern about personal security or safety _ 15.46%

Sidewalks lack ADA curb ramps . 2.70%

Disability, other health impairment (i.e. personal physical
condition - 5.05%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0

Question 19: What prevents you from biking more?

Prefer not to bike [N ©-54%
Rumble strips _ 11.94%
Narrow shoulder width [ R 46.43%

Distances to the places | need to go || 30.00%
Other transportation is faster ([ D 12.14%

Courtesy of drivers || 29.95%

Lack of dedicated bicycle facilities ; 35.77%
Time (too busy) _ 21.63%
Environmental: weather, hilly terrain, wind _ 28.98%
Need to transport other people or things _ 34.44%

Concern about personal security or safety _ 27.04%

Disability, other health impairment (i.e. personal physical 9
condition ' 2.04%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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Question 20: What issues are most important to you for walking and biking?
Select up to 4.

Not applicable

Environment and health 41.43%

-
N
o
Q
>

Condition (cracks, broken surface, etc.) 45.87%

Maintenance (snow removal and sweeping) of facilities 51.48%

Connectivity 52.96%

Equity (providing services and facilities that benefit all
community members regardless of ethnicity or socio-
economic status)

22.30%

Accessibility (ADA) 6.17%

Enforcement 10.26%

Education and encouragement 16.68%

Safety 81.02%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Respondents: Answered=1960, Skipped=0
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